RESOLUTION # 2019-09

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING A MAIL BALLOT ELECTION FOR THE TOWN OF TWIN BRIDGES 2019 GENERAL ELECTIONS

WHEREAS, § 13-19-202, MCA, allows the Town of Twin Bridges to request that the election administrator conduct an election by use of mail ballots; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Town of Twin Bridges will conduct a general election on November 5, 2019; and

WHEREAS, It appears that a mail ballot election will be economically and administratively feasible to conduct; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Twin Bridges desires the ballots be mailed as close to the last legally required date as possible.

THEREFORE, NOW BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

- The Town of Twin Bridges calls for use of mail ballots to conduct the Town's general election on November 5, 2019. for the following municipal officer positions: two positions for Twin Bridges Council Members and one appointed council position
- 2. The Town of Twin Bridges further requests that the election administrator mail the ballots, in one single mailing.

Adopted this day of	, 2019.
ATTEST:	Mayor
Clerk of the Town of Twin Bridges	_